STOCK:

touches my heart

STOCK

Kids program

25.09.2023 - 01.10.2023

MONDAY

09.30 am
11.00 am
02.00 pm

03.00 pm
06.00 pm

08.00 pm
10.11 pm

TUESDAY

09.30 am
11.00 am
02.00 pm
03.00 pm
05.30 pm
08.00 pm
10.00 pm

WEDNESDAY

09.30 am
11.30 am

02.00 pm
03.00 pm
08.00 pm
10.00 pm

THURSDAY

09.30 am
11.00 am
02.00 pm
03.00 pm
06.00 pm
08.00 pm

10.00 pm

25.09.2023

Good morning, are you ready for an eventful day?

We take a walk to the waterfall

Let's go horseback riding in Finkenberg! (min. 4 pers. / max. 16
pers.) For children from 5 years! / Registration at the reception or
via the WebApp

Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub

Who's that coming in? | think it will be Stocki - Come to the
fireplace lounge to dance & sing with Stocki!

What is your favorite song? Great karaoke fun in the kids club

Now it's off to bed - happy dreams!

26.09.2023

Welcome to the Kids' Club - we're so glad you're here!

Let's go to our great hotel playground. Come with us all!
Feathers, glitter and much more! Great craft fun in the kids club
Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub

KIDS Label course at the Kids Club

We do children’s yoga together

Tomorrow is another day at the Kidsclub - Good night Kids!

27.09.2023

We welcome you to the kids club!

How are our dairy products actually produced? Let's go to the
alpine dairy and then to the show farm! (min. 4 pers. / max. 16
pers.) Registration at the reception or via the WebApp

What have you always wanted to be? Face painting in the kids club
Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub

We'll go to the Action Park and really let off steam!

Sleep well - tomorrow begins another exciting day

28.09.2023

Let's go to the kidsclub

We go for a walk in the fresh air

We make funny animals - be part of the craft marathon

Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub

We make our hair beautiful for our great kids disco in the evening

Welcome to the big Stock - kids disco with great music and fun
games!
We are already looking forward to tomorrow - Sweet dreams!

KIDS CLUB

today with:
Leonie & Eva

KIDS CLUB

today with:
Eva & Leonie

KIDS CLUB

today with:
Leonie, Stefanie &
Eva

KIDS CLUB

today with:

Leonie, Eva,
Stefanie, Swenja &
Laurentia




feel
fun?

FRIDAY

09.30 am
11.00 am
02.00 pm
03.00 pm
04.30 pm
06.00 pm
08.30 pm
10.00 pm

SATURDAY

09.30 am
11.00 am

02.00 pm

03.00 pm
06.00 pm

08.00 pm
10.00 pm

SUNDAY

09.30 am
11.00 am
02.00 pm
03.00 pm
06.00 pm
08.00 pm

10.00 pm

GENERAL INFORMATION

e Minimum number of participants for all outdoor activities are 4

children!

¢ Please think of waterproof and weather appropriate clothing for all
outdoor activities.

e Dear parents, please note that on excursions away from home, the
children's club is without supervision!

ALL activities that do not take place indoors are always dependent on
the number of people and the weather!

STOCK
Kids program

25.09.2023 - 01.10.2023

29.09.2023

Good morning - let's go to the kidsclub!

We go to the waterfall and enjoy time at the water playground!
Be part of our pillow fight XXL in the kids club

Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub

STOCK's legendary tyre slide race at Aqua Fun Park

Come join us in the ballroom and play some great games!
Casino Night - join us at our children’'s gaming table

Dream well!

30.09.2023

The kidsclub welcomes youl!

Do you feel like a gondola ride to the Penken? We visit Pepi's
children’'s playground and really let off steam!

Let's go horseback riding in Finkenberg! (min. 4 pers. / max. 16
pers.) For children from 5 years! / Registration at the reception or
via the WebApp

Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub

Who's that coming in? | think it will be Stocki - Come to the
fireplace lounge to dance & sing with Stocki!

Are you ready to really work out? We go together to the Action Park
Good night - we look forward to tomorrow!

01.10.2023

Come by we are looking forward to you!

We go for an walk in the forest

Dog, cat, rabbit... Big face painting for children in Kidsclub
Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub

We do children's yoga together

Fairy tale hour in the children's club. We will read you your favorite
fairy tales, be curious!

So now off to bed - see you tomorrow!

KIDS CLUB

today with:
Leonie, Stefanie,
Swenja & Laurentia

KIDS CLUB

today with:
Eva, Swenja &
Laurentia

KIDS CLUB

today with:
Eva, Swenja &
Laurentia
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