

STOCK Kids program

25.09.2023 - 01.10.2023



MONDAY	25.09.2023	KIDS CLUB
9.30 am	Good morning, are you ready for an eventful day?	today with: Leonie & Eva
11.00 am	We take a walk to the waterfall	
02.00 pm	Let's go horseback riding in Finkenberg! (min. 4 pers. / max. 16 pers.) For children from 5 years! / Registration at the reception or via the WebApp	
03.00 pm	Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub	
06.00 pm	Who's that coming in? I think it will be Stocki - Come to the fireplace lounge to dance & sing with Stocki!	
08.00 pm	What is your favorite song? Great karaoke fun in the kids club	
10.11 pm	Now it's off to bed - happy dreams!	
TUESDAY	26.09.2023	KIDS CLUB
09.30 am	Welcome to the Kids' Club - we're so glad you're here!	today with: Eva & Leonie
11.00 am	Let's go to our great hotel playground. Come with us all!	
02.00 pm	Feathers, glitter and much more! Great craft fun in the kids club	
03.00 pm	Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub	
05.30 pm	KIDS Label course at the Kids Club	
08.00 pm	We do children's yoga together	
10.00 pm	Tomorrow is another day at the Kidsclub - Good night Kids!	
WEDNESDAY	27.09.2023	KIDS CLUB
09.30 am	We welcome you to the kids club!	today with: Leonie, Stefanie & Eva
11.30 am	How are our dairy products actually produced? Let's go to the alpine dairy and then to the show farm! (min. 4 pers. / max. 16 pers.) Registration at the reception or via the WebApp	
02.00 pm	What have you always wanted to be? Face painting in the kids club	
03.00 pm	Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub	
08.00 pm	We'll go to the Action Park and really let off steam!	
10.00 pm	Sleep well - tomorrow begins another exciting day	
THURSDAY	28.09.2023	KIDS CLUB
09.30 am	Let's go to the kidsclub	today with: Leonie, Eva,
11.00 am	We go for a walk in the fresh air	
02.00 pm	We make funny animals - be part of the craft marathon	Stefanie, Swenja 8
03.00 pm	Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub	Laurentia
06.00 pm	We make our hair beautiful for our great kids disco in the evening	
08.00 pm	Welcome to the big Stock - kids disco with great music and fun games!	
10.00 pm	We are already looking forward to tomorrow - Sweet dreams!	



25.09.2023 - 01.10.2023

feel
fun!

fun!		
FRIDAY	29.09.2023	KIDS CLUB
09.30 am	Good morning - let's go to the kidsclub!	today with: Leonie, Stefanie, Swenja & Laurentia
11.00 am	We go to the waterfall and enjoy time at the water playground!	
02.00 pm	Be part of our pillow fight XXL in the kids club	
03.00 pm	Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub	
04.30 pm	STOCK's legendary tyre slide race at Aqua Fun Park	
06.00 pm	Come join us in the ballroom and play some great games!	
08.30 pm	Casino Night - join us at our children's gaming table	
10.00 pm	Dream well!	
SATURDAY	30.09.2023	KIDS CLUB
09.30 am	The kidsclub welcomes you!	today with: Eva, Swenja & Laurentia
11.00 am	Do you feel like a gondola ride to the Penken? We visit Pepi's children's playground and really let off steam!	
02.00 pm	Let's go horseback riding in Finkenberg! (min. 4 pers. / max. 16 pers.) For children from 5 years! / Registration at the reception or via the WebApp	
03.00 pm	Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub	
06.00 pm	Who's that coming in? I think it will be Stocki - Come to the fireplace lounge to dance & sing with Stocki!	
08.00 pm	Are you ready to really work out? We go together to the Action Park	
10.00 pm	Good night - we look forward to tomorrow!	
SUNDAY	01.10.2023	KIDS CLUB
09.30 am	Come by we are looking forward to you!	today with: Eva, Swenja & Laurentia
11.00 am	We go for an walk in the forest	
02.00 pm	Dog, cat, rabbit Big face painting for children in Kidsclub	
03.00 pm	Healthy Snacks at the Kidsclub	
06.00 pm	We do children's yoga together	
08.00 pm	Fairy tale hour in the children's club. We will read you your favorite fairy tales, be curious!	
10.00 pm	So now off to bed - see you tomorrow!	

GENERAL INFORMATION

- ALL activities that do not take place indoors are always dependent on the number of people and the weather!
- Minimum number of participants for all outdoor activities are 4 children!
- Please think of waterproof and weather appropriate clothing for all outdoor activities.
- Dear parents, please note that on excursions away from home, the children's club is without supervision!

